
REV: DD-03

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE
06/09/21DD-03 APPLICATION FOR DEVELOPMENT APPROVAL

LOT 283 (#88) HUBBLE STREET,
EAST FREMANTLE

VICKY & BEN ARNOLD

SCALE @ A3:

A00
OF A10

DRAWN: SR

PAGE NO.:JOB NO.: 204-20COVER SHEET

PAGE No

A00
A01
A02
A03
A04
A05
A06
A07
A08
A09
A10

PAGE

COVER SHEET
EXISTING SITE PLAN
EXISTING FLOOR PLAN
EXISTING ELEVATIONS
EXISTING ELEVATIONS
SITE PLAN
GROUND FLOOR PLAN
FIRST FLOOR PLAN
ELEVATIONS
ELEVATIONS
ELEVATIONS + SECTIONS

DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION
FOR
VICKY & BEN ARNOLD
AT
LOT 283 (#88) HUBBLE STREET, EAST FREMANTLE

PROPOSED ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS



AR
EA

 : 
50

8m
²

LO
T 

No
: 2

83

20
15

10
5

0

70
53

6

C
LI

E
N

T 
/ S

:

S
H

E
E

T 
N

o 
:

JO
B

 N
o:

C
H

K
.

VA
R

IA
TI

O
N

S
[a

ll 
sh

ee
ts

]

Y:
\7

05
36

H
U

B
B

LE
.S

K
F

--
--

--
--

--
--

--
--

--
--

--
--

--
--

--
--

--
-

1 
 o

f  
1

LO
T 

28
3 

(#
88

) H
U

B
B

LE
 S

TR
E

E
T,

E
A

S
T 

FR
E

M
A

N
TL

E

D
W

N
.

D
AT

E

S
IT

E
 P

LA
N

  1
:2

00
 a

t A
3

AU
ST

RA
LIA

N 
HE

IG
HT

 D
AT

UM
 (A

HD
)

DE
RI

VE
D 

FR
OM

 SE
WE

R 
MA

NH
OL

E
04

26
 LI

D 
LE

VE
L.

NORTH

O
N

LY
 O

B
V

IO
U

S
 V

IS
IB

LE
 S

E
R

V
IC

E
S

 H
AV

E
 B

E
E

N
 L

O
C

AT
E

D
.

P
R

IO
R

 T
O

 A
N

Y 
E

X
C

AV
AT

IO
N

, C
O

N
S

TR
U

C
TI

O
N

 O
R

 D
E

M
O

LI
TI

O
N

TH
E

 R
E

LE
VA

N
T 

S
E

R
V

IC
E

 A
U

TH
O

R
IT

IE
S

 M
U

S
T 

B
E

 C
O

N
TA

C
TE

D
TO

 C
O

N
FI

R
M

 T
H

E
 L

O
C

AT
IO

N
 O

F 
A

LL
 U

N
D

E
R

G
R

O
U

N
D

 S
E

R
V

IC
E

S
.

Lo
ca

l A
ut

ho
rit

y 
:

S
IT

E
 A

D
D

R
E

S
S

:

PO
SI

TI
ON

 O
F 

FE
AT

UR
ES

 H
AV

E 
BE

EN
 S

UR
VE

YE
D

IN
 R

EL
AT

IO
N 

TO
 B

OU
ND

AR
IE

S.
RE

PE
G 

RE
CO

M
M

EN
DE

D 
PR

IO
R 

TO
 C

ON
ST

RU
CT

IO
N.

N
O

R
TH

 B
E

A
C

H
 P

LA
ZA

P
H

:  
94

48
 5

00
9 

   
 F

X
: 9

20
3 

67
22

N
O

R
TH

 B
E

A
C

H
   

 W
A 

 6
02

0
S

H
O

P 
7 

/ 1
 N

O
R

TH
 B

E
A

C
H

 R
O

A
D

LI
C

E
N

S
E

D
 L

A
N

D
 &

 E
N

G
IN

E
E

R
IN

G
 S

U
R

V
E

Y
O

R
S

R
. G

. L
ES

TE
R

 &
 A

SS
O

C
IA

TE
S

ad
m

in
@

le
st

er
su

rv
ey

s.
co

m
.a

u
R

E
F 

N
O

: 7
05

36
   

 F
IL

E
 N

O
: 5

13
1 

  D
AT

E
: 2

7.
11

.2
0 

 D
R

AW
N

: A
C

W
AT

E
R

:

SU
RV

EY
OR

 SI
TE

 IN
SP

EC
TIO

N 
RE

PO
RT

E
LE

C
TR

IC
IT

Y:

P
H

O
N

E
:

S
E

W
E

R
A

G
E

:

R
O

A
D

:

V
E

G
E

TA
TI

O
N

:

S
O

IL
:

V
IE

W
S

:

R
E

P
E

G
:

G
A

S
:

K
E

R
B

:

U
N

D
E

R
G

R
O

U
N

D

Y
E

S

B
IT

U
M

E
N

E
S

TA
B

LI
S

H
E

D
 G

A
R

D
E

N
S

 &
 T

R
E

E
S

, T
H

IC
K

 B
U

S
H

S
A

N
D

 &
 P

O
S

S
IB

LE
 L

IM
E

S
TO

N
E

 A
T 

D
E

P
TH

M
O

U
N

TA
B

LE
 (c

ra
ck

ed
) /

 S
E

M
I M

O
U

N
TA

B
LE

 (c
ra

ck
ed

)

Y
E

S
 (L

H
S

)

Y
E

S

FO
O

TP
AT

H
:

C
O

N
C

R
E

TE
 (c

ra
ck

ed
)

N
IL

Y
E

S
 (N

O
 J

U
N

C
TI

O
N

 T
O

 L
O

T)

14
32

28
3

96
4

16
28

LO
T 

N
O

s:

FO
L:

C
/T

 V
O

L:

P
la

n:

IM
P

O
R

TA
N

T 
N

O
TE

:

C
he

ck
 ti

tle
 fo

r e
as

em
en

ts
, c

av
ea

ts
 &

 c
ov

en
an

ts
.

P
lu

m
bi

ng
 c

on
tra

ct
or

s 
to

 c
on

fir
m

 s
ew

er
 d

ep
th

s 
be

fo
re

 p
ip

e 
la

yi
ng

. A
ll 

se
w

er
 d

et
ai

ls
 p

lo
tte

d
fro

m
 in

fo
rm

at
io

n 
su

pp
lie

d 
by

 W
at

er
 C

or
po

ra
tio

n 
S

pa
tia

l I
nf

or
m

at
io

n 
M

an
ag

em
en

t.
R

ef
er

 to
 th

e 
di

sc
la

im
er

 n
ot

e 
on

 W
at

er
 C

or
p 

E
-P

LA
N

.

SIG
NE

D
CL

IEN
T /

 S

W
IT

NE
SS

SI
GN

ED
BU

ILD
ER

W
IT

NE
SS

DA
TE

S
V W

S
E

W
E

R
A

G
E

M
A

N
H

O
LE

S
ID

E
 E

N
TR

Y 
P

IT

FE
N

C
E

 E
N

D

TR
E

E

G
R

AT
E

D
 D

R
A

IN

P
O

W
E

R
 D

O
M

E
S

TO
P 

VA
LV

E

D
R

A
IN

A
G

E
M

A
N

H
O

LE

S
TR

E
E

T 
LA

M
P

W
AT

E
R

 M
E

TE
R

PA
LM

 T
R

E
E

P
R

E
-L

A
ID

W
AT

E
R

 P
IP

E

S
E

W
E

R
A

G
E

IN
S

P
E

C
TI

O
N

 L
ID

P
IL

LA
R

TE
LE

C
O

M
 P

IT

W S

T
H

LE
G

E
N

D
N

B
N

H
Y

D
R

A
N

T

N

P
O

W
E

R
 P

O
LE

TR
E

E
 S

TU
M

P

trw
TO

P 
O

F
R

E
TA

IN
IN

G
 W

A
LL

N
O

TE
S

TI
TL

E
  D

E
TA

IL
S

O
LD

 S
U

R
V

E
Y 

A
R

E
A

R
E

P
E

G
 T

Y
P

E
:

Bl
oc

k l
oc

at
ed

 a
bo

ut
 1

80
0m

fro
m

 th
e 

oc
ea

n.
Bl

oc
k l

oc
at

ed
 a

bo
ut

 8
00

m
fro

m
 h

ar
bo

ur
.

R
E

Q
U

IR
E

D

D
A

LE
C

K
I D

E
S

IG
N

TO
W

N
 O

F 
E

A
S

T 
FR

E
M

A
N

TL
E

D
E

S
IG

N
E

R
:

TO
P 

O
F 

G
U

TT
E

R
to

g

G
G

A
S

I
IR

R
IG

AT
IO

N

rid
ge

 3
2.

34

rid
ge

30
.3

4
FL

 2
7.

09

FL
 2

6.
34

26
.47

27
.00

26
.29

26
.31

27
.00

26
.28

26
.56

26
.56

27
.02
26

.56

26
.52

27
.01

27
.04

27
.02

26
.53

26
.50

26
.50

26
.50

26
.52

25
.86

26
.00

26
.0426

.16
26

.23

26
.21

26
.31

26
.49

26
.17

26
.09

26
.07

26
.26

26
.09

26
.03

26
.29

26
.34 26

.24

26
.23

26
.36

26
.39

26
.39

26
.23

26
.35

W

25
.81

26
.88 26

.82
26

.67

trw
26

.5
2

trw
26

.5
2

26
.16 26

.13
26

.14 25
.98

26
.22

26
.29

26
.37

25
.67 25
.66

25
.79 25

.72

25
.88

26
.00

25
.97

25
.84

25
.74

26
.24

26
.15

26
.06

26
.51

26
.40

26
.33

26
.22

26
.2426

.31
26

.44

trw
26

.6
0

trw
26

.5
9

26
.33

26
.30

26
.32

26
.43 26

.54

26
.51

26
.47

26
.50

trw
26

.3
2

ch
im

ne
y

ridge
32.36

ridge
32.32

ridge 30.74

ridge
30.05

TB
M

 2
5.

59
(A

P
P

R
O

X
. A

H
D

)

89
°5

8'3
8" 

ca
l

90
°1

'22
" c

al

90
°1

'22
" c

al

89
°5

8'3
8" 

ca
l

12
.2

7

41.48

41.48 H
U

B
B

LE
  S

TR
E

E
T

28
4

W
E

AT
H

E
R

B
O

A
R

D
 &

M
E

TA
L 

R
O

O
F 

H
O

U
S

E

50
0

U
N

IT
S

 W
E

LL
 C

LE
A

R

25
6

H
O

U
S

E
 W

E
LL

 C
LE

A
R

S
M

H
16

.6
4

B
R

IC
K

, W
E

AT
H

E
R

B
O

A
R

D
&

 M
E

TA
L 

R
O

O
F 

H
O

U
S

E

G
A

ZE
B

O

W
O

R
K

S
H

O
P

SHED

PA
TI

O

ga
te

de
ck

in
g

V
E

R
A

N
D

A
H

PE
G 

GO
NE

PE
G 

GO
NE

PE
G 

GO
NE

PE
G 

GO
NE

B
U

S
H

B
U

S
H

tog 30.65

tog 30.68 tog 30.70

tog 30.71

to
g

28
.7

0

to
g

29
.3

4

to
g 

29
.6

6
to

g 
29

.6
8

de
ck

in
g

V
E

R
A

N
D

A
H

m
ou

nt
ab

le
 k

er
b

se
m

i -
 m

ou
nt

. k
er

b
m

ou
nt

ab
le

 k
er

b

12
.2

7

26
.52

st
ep

s

## ##

rid
ge

30
.3

6

co
nc

re
te

 fo
ot

pa
th

co
nc

re
te

 fo
ot

pa
th

st
ep

s

##
 p

av
ed

 #
#

tog 28.71

tog 28.71

G

pi
ck

et
 fe

nc
e 

(le
an

in
g) paling fence

metal fence low metal fence

( L
E

V
E

LS
 IN

A
C

C
E

S
S

IB
LE

 )

( L
E

V
E

LS
 IN

A
C

C
E

S
S

IB
LE

 )

26
.21 26

.52

26

26

26
.5

26.5

ap
pr

ox
im

at
e 

po
si

tio
n 

of
 s

ew
er

 m
ai

n

T

parapet wall

##
pa

ve
d ####

pa
ve

d ## ##
pa

ve
d ##

gr
as

s

E
X

IS
TI

N
G

 M
E

TA
L 

R
A

IL
 F

E
N

C
E

 A
TO

P
LO

W
 R

E
N

D
E

R
E

D
 W

A
LL

 W
IT

H
 P

IL
LA

R
S

E
X

IS
TI

N
G

 P
IC

K
E

T 
FE

N
C

E
 A

TO
P 

LO
W

R
E

N
D

E
R

E
D

 W
A

LL
 W

IT
H

 P
IL

LA
R

S

E
X

IS
TI

N
G

 T
IM

B
E

R
R

E
TA

IN
IN

G
 W

A
LL



REV: DD-03

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE
06/09/21DD-03 APPLICATION FOR DEVELOPMENT APPROVAL

LOT 283 (#88) HUBBLE STREET,
EAST FREMANTLE

VICKY & BEN ARNOLD

SCALE @ A3: 1:100

A02
OF A10

DRAWN: SR

PAGE NO.:JOB NO.: 204-20EXISTING FLOOR PLAN

EXISTING FLOOR AREAS

E04
A04

E01
A03

E02
A03

E03
A04

LOUNGE
TIMBER

C.L. @ 3468mm A.F.L

BED 3
TIMBER

C.L. @ 3468mm A.F.L

BED 2
TIMBER

C.L. @ 3477mm A.F.L

BED 1
TIMBER

C.L. @ 3508mm A.F.L
KITCHEN

TILES

C.L. @ 3010mm A.F.L

LIVING
TILES FL @ -750mm

RAKING CEILING

R.L. 26.34

BATH
TILES

C.L. @ 3010mm A.F.L

HALLWAY
TIMBER

C.L. @ 3501mm A.F.L

DECK
TIMBER

FL @ -810mm
R.L. 26.28

HALLWAY
TIMBER
FL @ 00

C.L. @ 3501mm A.F.L

L'DRY

WC

PORCH
TIMBER DECK

FL @ -80mm

GAS
M/BOX

C.L. @ 3010mm A.F.L

R
O

B
E

R
O

B
E

FI
R

E
P

LA
C

E

TILES

TILES

DINING

B'DRY LINE

UPUPDN

RL @ 27.09 RL @ 27.01

EXISTING ALFRESCO
EXISTING PORCH
EXISTING RESIDENCE

21.29
15.20

144.14
180.63 m²

0 5

TOTAL EXISTING AREAS



REV: DD-03

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE
06/09/21DD-03 APPLICATION FOR DEVELOPMENT APPROVAL

LOT 283 (#88) HUBBLE STREET,
EAST FREMANTLE

VICKY & BEN ARNOLD

SCALE @ A3: 1:100

A03
OF A10

DRAWN: SR

PAGE NO.:JOB NO.: 204-20EXISTING ELEVATIONS

EXIST. C.L 3508

EXIST. F.L 0

3,
50

8

(RL 27.09)

B
'D

R
Y 

LI
N

E

B
'D

R
Y 

LI
N

E

EXISTING LIMESTONE &
RED BRICKWORK

EXISTING TIMBER FRAMED WINDOW
EXISTING TIMBER
FRAME BAY WINDOW

EXISTING SHEET METAL ROOF
@ ASSUMED 30º PITCH

EXISTING PORCH
SHEET  ROOF ASSUMED
AT 10º  PITCH

EXISTING
BALUSTRADE

EXISTING POSTS

EXISTING BALUSTRADE

EXISTING LACE DETAIL
BETWEEN POSTS (NOT
SHOWN FOR CLARITY)

(C
.O

.S
)

(VARIES)

N.G.L

EXIST. C.L 2260

EXIST. F.L -750

EXIST. C.L 3508

EXIST. F.L 0

3,
01

0

3,
50

8

B
'D

R
Y 

LI
N

E

EXISTING SHEET METAL
ROOF @ ASSUMED 30º PITCH

EXISTING WEATHERBOARD
CLADDING

EXISTING TIMBER DECK

EXISTING ALUMINIUM
FRAMED WINDOW

EXISTING
M/BOX

(RL 26.28)

(C
.O

.S
)

(RL 27.09)

(C
.O

.S
)

(VARIES)

N.G.L

N.G.L

E01 EXISTING  ELEVATION 01 - WEST
1:100A02

E02 EXISTING  ELEVATION 02 - NORTH
1:100A02

E05 EXISTING STREETSCAPE ELEVATION
1:100



REV: DD-03

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE
06/09/21DD-03 APPLICATION FOR DEVELOPMENT APPROVAL

LOT 283 (#88) HUBBLE STREET,
EAST FREMANTLE

VICKY & BEN ARNOLD

SCALE @ A3: 1:100

A04
OF A10

DRAWN: SR

PAGE NO.:JOB NO.: 204-20EXISTING ELEVATIONS

EXIST. C.L 2260

3,
01

0

B
'D

R
Y 

LI
N

E

B
'D

R
Y 

LI
N

E

N.G.L

(RL 26.28)

(C
.O

.S
)

EXISTING ALUMINIUM
FRAMED WINDOW

EXIST. F.L -750

N.G.L

EXISTING TIMBER DECK

EXISTING SHEET METAL
ROOF @ ASSUMED 30º PITCH

EXISTING SHEET METAL
ROOF @ ASSUMED 15º PITCH

EXISTING SHEET METAL
ROOF @ ASSUMED 30º PITCH

EXISTING WEATHERBOARD
CLADDING

EXISTING ALFRESCO
(SHOWN DASHED FOR
CLARITY)

EXISTING RENDERED
BRICKWORK

EXIST. C.L 3508

EXIST. F.L 0

EXIST. C.L 2260

3,
50

8

B
'D

R
Y 

LI
N

E

EXISTING ALUMINIUM
FRAMED WINDOW

(C
.O

.S
)

(VARIES)

(C
.O

.S
)

EXIST. F.L -750

3,
01

0

N.G.L

EXISTING TIMBER
FRAMED BAY WINDOW

EXISTING LIMESTONE
AND RED BRICKWALL

EXISTING SHEET METAL
ROOF @ ASSUMED 30º
PITCH

EXISTING SHEET METAL
ROOF @ ASSUMED 10º
PITCH

EXISTING RENDERED
BRICKWORK

EXISTING WEATHERBOARD
CLADDING

(RL 27.09)

(RL 26.28)

E03 EXISTING  ELEVATION 03 - EAST
1:100A02

E04 EXISTING  ELEVATION 04 - SOUTH
1:100A02



REV: DD-03

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE
06/09/21DD-03 APPLICATION FOR DEVELOPMENT APPROVAL

LOT 283 (#88) HUBBLE STREET,
EAST FREMANTLE

VICKY & BEN ARNOLD

SCALE @ A3: 1:200

A05
OF A10

DRAWN: SR

PAGE NO.:JOB NO.: 204-20SITE PLAN
rid

ge
 3

2.
34

rid
ge

30
.3

4
FL

 2
7.

09

27
.00

26
.31

27
.00

26
.56

26
.56

27
.02
26

.56

26
.52

27
.01

27
.04

27
.02

26
.53

26
.50

26
.50

26
.50

26
.52

25
.86

26
.00

26
.0426

.16

26
.21

26
.09

26
.07

26
.26

26
.09

26
.03

26
.29

26
.34 26

.24

26
.23

W

25
.81

26
.88 26

.82
26

.67

trw
26

.5
2

trw
26

.5
2

26
.16 26

.13
26

.14 25
.98

26
.22

26
.29

26
.37

25
.67 25
.66

25
.79 25

.72

25
.88

26
.00

25
.97

25
.84

25
.74

26
.24

26
.15

26
.06

26
.22

26
.33

26
.54 26

.50

trw
26

.3
2

ch
im

ne
y

ridge
32.36

ridge
32.32

TB
M

 2
5.

59
(A

P
P

R
O

X
. A

H
D

)

89
°5

8'3
8" 

ca
l

90
°1

'22
" c

al

90
°1

'22
" c

al

89
°5

8'3
8" 

ca
l

12
.2

7

41.48

41.48 H
U

B
B

LE
  S

TR
E

E
T

28
4

W
E

AT
H

E
R

B
O

A
R

D
 &

M
E

TA
L 

R
O

O
F 

H
O

U
S

E

50
0

U
N

IT
S

 W
E

LL
 C

LE
A

R

25
6

H
O

U
S

E
 W

E
LL

 C
LE

A
R

S
M

H
16

.6
4

B
R

IC
K

, W
E

AT
H

E
R

B
O

A
R

D
&

 M
E

TA
L 

R
O

O
F 

H
O

U
S

E

de
ck

in
g

V
E

R
A

N
D

A
H

PE
G 

GO
NE

PE
G 

GO
NE

PE
G 

GO
NE

PE
G 

GO
NE

tog 30.65

tog 30.68 tog 30.70

tog 30.71

to
g 

29
.6

6
to

g 
29

.6
8

V
E

R
A

N
D

A
H

m
ou

nt
ab

le
 k

er
b

se
m

i -
 m

ou
nt

. k
er

b
m

ou
nt

ab
le

 k
er

b

12
.2

7

26
.52

st
ep

s

## ##

rid
ge

30
.3

6

co
nc

re
te

 fo
ot

pa
th

co
nc

re
te

 fo
ot

pa
th

st
ep

s

G

pi
ck

et
 fe

nc
e 

(le
an

in
g) paling fence

metal fence low metal fence

( L
E

V
E

LS
 IN

A
C

C
E

S
S

IB
LE

 )

26
.21

26

26

26
.5

26.5

ap
pr

ox
im

at
e 

po
si

tio
n 

of
 s

ew
er

 m
ai

n

T

parapet wall

##
pa

ve
d ##

E
X

IS
TI

N
G

 M
E

TA
L 

R
A

IL
 F

E
N

C
E

 A
TO

P
LO

W
 R

E
N

D
E

R
E

D
 W

A
LL

 W
IT

H
 P

IL
LA

R
S

E
X

IS
TI

N
G

 P
IC

K
E

T 
FE

N
C

E
 A

TO
P 

LO
W

R
E

N
D

E
R

E
D

 W
A

LL
 W

IT
H

 P
IL

LA
R

S

1,
82

4

1,
19

6

55 7,760 3,700 14,600 EXISTING

5,
50

5
5,

66
9

1,
09

6

1,
35

0
3,

00
0

1,
09

6

1,
39

6

4,
87

4

55 5,960 5,500 14,600 EXISTING

2,470 5,000

1,
89

6

F.L. 26.59

PROPOSED
ADDITIONS F.L. 27.09

F.L. 26.59

GAMES

STORE

F.L. 26.34

F.L. 26.59

ALFRESCO

R.L. 26.50POOL

R.L. 26.24
PAVED

PAVED @ 00

SETBACK GAMES ALFRESCO ADDITIONS

S
E

TB
A

C
K

PA
R

A
P

E
T 

W
A

LL
S

E
TB

A
C

K

P
O

O
L

S
E

TB
A

C
K

S
E

TB
A

C
K

S
E

TB
A

C
K

S
E

TB
A

C
K

S
E

TB
A

C
K

SETBACK GAMES ALFRESCO ADDITIONS

POOL

CONC. @ 00
CONC. @ 00

CONC. @ -250

CONC.
@ +500

R
.L

. 2
6.

45

EXTENT OF UPPER FLOOR SHOWN
HATCHED

R.L. 26.50
PAVED

R.L. 26.50
PAVED

R.L. 26.20

S
E

TB
A

C
K

DRY
COURT

BIN
STORE

0 5 10

EXISTING TREES TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING WORKSHOP TO BE
DEMOLISHED

EXISTING FENCE TO BE REPLACED

EXISTING FENCE TO BE REPLACED

EXISTING FENCE TO BE RESRPAYED

EXISTING TREE TO BE REMOVED

UP
1200H POOL SAFE FENCE

PARAPET WALL SET 55mm OFF
BOUNDARY

PORTION OF EXISTING RESIDENCE TO
BE DEMOLISHED SHOWN RED DASHED

SHADOW FOR WINTER SUN @ 34°
SHOWN DASHED CAST BY PROPOSED
RESIDENCE

PORTION OF ADDITIONS TO UTILISE
EXISTING PARAPET WALL

APPROX LOCATION OF
NEIGHBOURING RAISED DECK
AREA (OUTDOOR LIVING)SHADOW FOR WINTER SUN @ 34°

SHOWN DASHED CAST BY EXISTING
RESIDENCE - SHOWN SHADED

GROUND FLOOR AREAS

FIRST FLOOR AREAS
ADDITIONS FIRST FLOOR 70.49

70.49 m²

288.19 m²

338.36 m²

ADDITIONS ALFRESCO
ADDITIONS GAMES
ADDITIONS GROUND FLOOR
ADDITIONS STORE
EXISTING GROUND FLOOR
EXISTING PORCH

25.63
35.53
93.04

9.34
89.13
15.20

267.87 m²

38%

509m²
195m²

TOTAL SHADED AREA (OF NEIGHBOURING BLOCK)
SHADOW CAST (BY PROPOSED RESIDENCE)
NEIGHBOURS LOT AREA (APPROX.)

BUILDING AREA (SITE COVER)
TOTAL LOT AREA

OPEN SPACE

508m²

265m²
243m² 47%

53%

SHADOW AREAS :

SITE AREAS:

TOTAL  LIVING AREAS

TOTAL  BUILDING AREAS

TOTAL GROUND FLOOR AREAS

TOTAL FIRST FLOOR AREAS



REV: DD-03

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE
06/09/21DD-03 APPLICATION FOR DEVELOPMENT APPROVAL

LOT 283 (#88) HUBBLE STREET,
EAST FREMANTLE

VICKY & BEN ARNOLD

SCALE @ A3: 1:100

A06
OF A10

DRAWN: SR

PAGE NO.:JOB NO.: 204-20GROUND FLOOR PLAN

GROUND FLOOR AREAS

FIRST FLOOR AREAS
ADDITIONS FIRST FLOOR 70.49

70.49 m²

288.19 m²

338.36 m²

A
A10

A
A10

3.6 x 5.1

2.4 x 3.3

5.5 x 4.1

5.0 x 3.0 11.1 x 5.3

E04
A09

E01
A08

E02
A08

E03
A09

E04
A09

E06
A08

PROPOSED ADDITIONS EXISTING RESIDENCE

55 7,760 3,700 4,165 3,635 4,245 2,555

55 5,960 5,500 7,800 5,410 1,390

PROPOSED ADDITIONS EXISTING RESIDENCE

1,
39

6

1,
90

5

1,
20

5

1,
82

4

1,
09

6

5,
10

6
42

8
5,

64
0

1,
09

6

LOUNGE

TIMBER
C.L. @ 3468mm A.F.L

BED 4

TIMBER
C.L. @ 3468mm A.F.L

BED 3

TIMBER
C.L. @ 3477mm A.F.L

BED 2

TIMBER
C.L. @ 3508mm A.F.L

HALLWAY

TIMBER
C.L. @ 3501mm A.F.L

HALLWAY

TIMBER
FL @ +500

C.L. @ 3501mm A.F.L PORCH
TIMBER DECK
FL @ +420mm

ELECT
M/BOX

R
O

B
E

R
O

B
E

FI
R

E
P

LA
C

E

B'DRY LINE

UP

RL @ 27.09 RL @ 27.01

7'
 P

O
O

L 
TA

B
LE

games

alfresco

kitchen

appliance

pdr

bath

mudstore

pool
services

BBQ RECESS

GATE

GATE

pool

KAYAK STORE

B'DRY LINE

dry court

FL @ 00

LI
N

E
N

/
B

R
O

O
M

garden

services

WINE STORE
UNDER STAIRS

EXTENT OF EXISTING BLOCK/BRICKWORK
TO BE EXPOSED SHOWN DASHED

CHAMPAGNE
TROUGH

FZ

FR FR

BIKE STORE

SHR

SHR

WORK
BENCH

x4
 5

40
W

 S
H

E
LV

E
S

x4
 5

40
W

 S
H

E
LV

E
S

x1
S

H
E

LF

pdrDRUMS

PIANO

EXTENT OF UPPER FLOOR WALLS ABOVE

EXTENT OF ALFRESCO ROOF ABOVE

EXTENT OF FACE BRICK
SHOWN HATCHED LINE

bin store

P
R

O
JE

C
TO

R
 S

C
R

E
E

N

APPLIANCE
W/ R/DOOR

EXTENT OF
VOID ABOVE

PLUMBING DUCT

CAVITY SLIDER

BURN. CONCRETE

BURN. CONCRETE
FL @ 00 TILED

TILED

TILED

EXISTING NEIGHBOURING RESIDENCE

S
E

TB
A

C
K

S
E

TB
A

C
K

S
E

TB
A

C
K

S
E

TB
A

C
K

S
E

TB
A

C
K

GAS
HWS O

B
S

C

OBSC HI-LITE

PA
R

A
P

E
T 

W
A

LL
 S

E
T 

55
m

m
 O

FF
 B

O
U

N
D

A
R

Y

5.4 x 4.7

3.9 x 4.5

UP

DN

living
dining

transition
FL @ +500

RL @ 26.59

ARCADE

EXTENT OF FACE BRICK
SHOWN HATCHED LINE

LINE OF BULKHEAD
ABOVE

C.L. @ 2700
FEATURE

TILES

DHO

NEW ARCH TO
MATCH EXISTING

BULKHEAD ABOVE

RL @ 26.59

UP

RL @ 26.59

C.L. @
2400 A.F.L

C.L. @
2600 A.F.L

C.L. @
2400 A.F.L

C.L. @
2400 A.F.L

FL @ -250
RL @ 26.34

RL @ 26.24 RL @ 26.15

C.L. @ 2700

1200H POOL FENCE

0 5

ADDITIONS ALFRESCO
ADDITIONS GAMES
ADDITIONS GROUND FLOOR
ADDITIONS STORE
EXISTING GROUND FLOOR
EXISTING PORCH

25.63
35.53
93.04

9.34
89.13
15.20

267.87 m²

BUILDING AREAS

TOTAL  LIVING AREAS

TOTAL  BUILDING AREAS

TOTAL GROUND FLOOR AREAS

TOTAL FIRST FLOOR AREAS



REV: DD-03

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE
06/09/21DD-03 APPLICATION FOR DEVELOPMENT APPROVAL

LOT 283 (#88) HUBBLE STREET,
EAST FREMANTLE

VICKY & BEN ARNOLD

SCALE @ A3: 1:100,  1:500

A07
OF A10

DRAWN: SR

PAGE NO.:JOB NO.: 204-20FIRST FLOOR PLAN

0 5

NORTH SUN

SUNSETSUNRISE

COOLING
BREEZES

GROUND FLOOR AREAS

FIRST FLOOR AREAS
ADDITIONS FIRST FLOOR 70.49

70.49 m²

288.19 m²

338.36 m²

ADDITIONS ALFRESCO
ADDITIONS GAMES
ADDITIONS GROUND FLOOR
ADDITIONS STORE
EXISTING GROUND FLOOR
EXISTING PORCH

25.63
35.53
93.04

9.34
89.13
15.20

267.87 m²

BUILDING AREAS

SITE CONDITIONS
1:500 TOTAL  LIVING AREAS

TOTAL  BUILDING AREAS

TOTAL GROUND FLOOR AREAS

TOTAL FIRST FLOOR AREAS

A
A10

A
A10

5.0 x 3.8

E04
A09

E01
A08

E02
A08

E03
A09

E04
A09

E06
A08

PROPOSED ADDITIONS

10,458 8,997 5,205

PR
O

PO
SE

D
 A

D
D

IT
IO

N
S

4,
18

9
45

2
6,

37
8

1,
25

5

PROPOSED ADDITIONS

896 5,242 8,063

CALI KING BED

master bed

study | craft
nook

void

dressing

DROP DN

SLIDER

B'DRY LINE

B'DRY LINE

BUILT IN DESK & SHELF

BUILT IN WINDOW SEAT

ensuite

4.5m

2m

MIRROR

PROPOSED FLUTED GLASS
SCREEN WALL TBC WITH CLIENT

BENCHTOP W/-
DRAWERS UNDER

S
E

TB
A

C
K

S
E

TB
A

C
K

SETBACK

45
00

 C
ONE 

OF 
VI

SI
ON

4500 C
O

N
E

 O
F V

IS
IO

N

FL @ 3175
RL @ 29.765
C.L @ 2400

OBSC

O
B

S
C

C.L @ 2700

C.L @ 2700

4.1 x 2.0

S/LIGHT OVER S/LIGHT
OVER

RECESS ABOVE BATH

S
H

R
 R

E
C

E
S

S



REV: DD-03

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE
06/09/21DD-03 APPLICATION FOR DEVELOPMENT APPROVAL

LOT 283 (#88) HUBBLE STREET,
EAST FREMANTLE

VICKY & BEN ARNOLD

SCALE @ A3: 1:100

A08
OF A10

DRAWN: SR

PAGE NO.:JOB NO.: 204-20ELEVATIONS

UPPER C.L 5875

GROUND C.L 2700

UPPER F.L 3175

GROUND F.L 0
 -250

 2150
 2400

 1800

 2400

 5175

 5575

 3675

 4475

 5575

 3675

R.L. 33.553

R.L. 32.762

 2400  2400
 2700  2700

 6963

 6172

R.L. 33.265
 6675

 3812

2,
70

0
47

5
2,

70
0

EXISTINGADDITIONS

(RL 26.59)

B
'D

R
Y 

LI
N

E

RECYCLED RED FACE BRICK

BLACK ALUMINIUM FRAMED
WINDOWS

OUTDOOR SHOWER

SELECTED METAL CLADDING

NATURAL TIMBER CLADDING

BLACK RENDERED FINISH

BLACK ALUMINIUM FRAMED
WINDOWS

ROUND BLACK ALUMINIUM
POOL FENCING

WHITE RENDERED FINISH
WALLS

OBSC

8m

(RL 29.765)
F

F

F

F

F FS

A

AA A

F

R.L. 29.830

N.G.L

RENDERED WHITE WALLS

RECYCLED RED FACE BRICK
BLACK ALUMINIUM FRAMED
WINDOWS AND DOORS

EXTENT OF EXISTING TO BE
REMOVED SHOWN DASHED

EXIST. C.L 4008

EXIST. F.L 500

 1857

R.L. 33.553
 6963

 2700

3,
50

8

(RL 27.09)

B
'D

R
Y 

LI
N

E

B
'D

R
Y 

LI
N

E

(C
.O

.S
)

(VARIES)

N.G.L

UPPER C.L 5875

GROUND C.L 2700

UPPER F.L 3175

GROUND F.L 0

TRANSITION C.L 3100

TRANSITION F.L 500

 2400

 5575

 3675

 6152

R.L. 33.553
 6963

2,
70

0
47

5
2,

70
0

2,
60

0

N.G.L

(RL 26.59)

B
'D

R
Y 

LI
N

E

B
'D

R
Y 

LI
N

E

SELECTED CLADDING

NATURAL TIMBER CLADDING

OBSC

8m

(RL 27.09)

L

RENDERED WHITE WALLS

RECYCLED RED FACE BRICK

RAISED CONCRETE SHOWER
PLINTH

TRASITION AREA & BATH
REMOVED FOR CLARITY

E02  ELEVATION 02 - NORTH
1:100A06

E01  ELEVATION 01 - WEST
1:100A06

E06  ELEVATION 06 - WEST (NO EXISTING)
1:100A06



REV: DD-03

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE
06/09/21DD-03 APPLICATION FOR DEVELOPMENT APPROVAL

LOT 283 (#88) HUBBLE STREET,
EAST FREMANTLE

VICKY & BEN ARNOLD

SCALE @ A3: 1:100

A09
OF A10

DRAWN: SR

PAGE NO.:JOB NO.: 204-20ELEVATIONS

UPPER C.L 5875

GROUND C.L 2700

UPPER F.L 3175

GROUND F.L 0

 2400

 2900

  500

 2700

 6675

 2700

R.L. 33.553

 5575

 3686

 6963R.L. 33.265

B
'D

R
Y 

LI
N

E

B
'D

R
Y 

LI
N

E

RECYCLED RED FACE BRICK

BLACK ALUMINIUM FRAMED
WINDOWS

SELECTED METAL CLADDING

NATURAL TIMBER CLADDING

BLACK ALUMINIUM FRAMED
WINDOWS

COLORBOND ROOF SHEETING
@ 2° PITCH BEYOND

SELECTED CLADDING

RENDERED WALL FINISH
EXISTING RESIDENCE BEYOND

(RL 26.59)

RECYCLED RED FACE BRICKOBSC

CLR

ALFRESCO ROOF
REMOVED FOR CLARITY

A

A

F
S S

N.G.L

RENDERED WHITE BBQ WALL

SELECTED WALL FINISH

UPPER C.L 5875

GROUND C.L 2700

UPPER F.L 3175

GROUND F.L 0

R.L. 33.553

 5575

 3686

 6675

 6963

2,
70

0
47

5
2,

70
0

B
'D

R
Y 

LI
N

E

B
'D

R
Y 

LI
N

E

N.G.L

BLACK ALUMINIUM FRAMED
WINDOWS

SELECTED METAL CLADDING

BLACK ALUMINIUM FRAMED
WINDOWS

(RL 26.59)

COLORBOND ROOF SHEETING
@ 2° PITCH BEYOND

8m

(RL 29.765)

A

R.L. 29.790

R.L. 33.265

3,
49

3 
W

A
LL

 H
T

N.G.L

RENDERED WHITE WALLS
PARAPET WALL

UPPER C.L 5875

GROUND C.L 2700

UPPER F.L 3175

GROUND F.L 0

 5575

 4175

 5575

 4375

 1715

  943

 2400
 2700

 3520

 6176

 2700

EXISTING ADDITIONS

2,
70

0
47

5
2,

70
0

B
'D

R
Y 

LI
N

E

SELECTED METAL CLADDING

BLACK ALUMINIUM FRAMED
WINDOWS

COLORBOND ROOF SHEETING
@ 2° PITCH BEYOND

FLUSH GUTTER

RENDERED WHITE WALLS

BLACK ALUMINIUM FRAMED
WINDOWS

RENDERED FINISH
OBSC

OBSC

COLORBOND ROOF SHEETING
@ 2° PITCH BEYOND

FLUSH GUTTER

8m

(RL 29.765)

A
A

A FF

R.L. 29.290

R.L. 32.766

RENDERED WHITE WALLS

EXTENT OF EXISTING TO BE
REMOVED SHOWN DASHED

E05  ELEVATION 05 - EAST (NO GAMES)
1:100A06

E03  ELEVATION 03 - EAST
1:100A06

E04  ELEVATION 04 - SOUTH
1:100A06



REV: DD-03

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE
06/09/21DD-03 APPLICATION FOR DEVELOPMENT APPROVAL

LOT 283 (#88) HUBBLE STREET,
EAST FREMANTLE

VICKY & BEN ARNOLD

SCALE @ A3: 1:100,  1:200

A10
OF A10

DRAWN: SR

PAGE NO.:JOB NO.: 204-20ELEVATIONS + SECTIONS

GROUND C.L 2700

UPPER F.L 3175

2,
70

0
47

5
2,

70
0

(RL 26.59)

WINTER SUN

SUMMER SUN

KITCHEN

STUDYENSUITE

UPPER C.L 5875

GROUND F.L 0

B
'D

R
Y 

LI
N

E

B
'D

R
Y 

LI
N

E

LINE OF VIEW STREET ILLUSTRATING
COMPATIBLE ADDITIONS AS PER 3.1.1 -
RESIDNETIAL DESIGN GUIDELINES

B
'D

R
Y 

LI
N

E

A-A SECTION A
1:100A06

E04  ELEVATION 04 - SOUTH
1:200A06


	204-20-DD-03
	A00 COVER SHEET
	A01 EXISTING SITE PLAN
	A02 EXISTING FLOOR PLAN
	A03 EXISTING ELEVATIONS
	A04 EXISTING ELEVATIONS
	A05 SITE PLAN
	A06 GROUND FLOOR PLAN
	A07 FIRST FLOOR PLAN
	A08 ELEVATIONS
	A09 ELEVATIONS
	A10 ELEVATIONS + SECTIONS


